Ol 8 Gas CONSERVATION DMISION Form Must Be Typed

X &NSASCORPORAHON COMMISSION 019/6\/ Form ACO-1
& W Juna 2009
% 4 ( Form must be Signed
%& \ WELL COMPLETION FORM All blanks must be Filled
Q \ \\ WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License # 5003 APINo. _ 15-193-20819-0000
Name: McCoy Petroleum Corporation Spot Description:  NE SE SW
Address 1; 8080 E. Central Ave _ NE SE SWsec_35 Twp_10 s R._ 33 [ JeastPdwest
Address 2: Suite #300 930 Feetfrom [ ] North / X South Line of Section
City:  Wichita State: KS zip: 67206 + 2366 2310 Feetfrom [ | East / X West Line of Section
Contact Person:  Scott Hampel Footages Calculated from Nearest Qutside Section Comer:
Phone: 316-636-2737 One Oww Tlse Xsw
CONTRACTOR: License# 30606 County: Thomas
Name: Murfin Drilling Company, Inc, *| Lease Name: JAMES "B" well#:  #1-35
Wellsite Geologist; Robert Hendrix Field Name:  Wildcat
Purchaser: Coffeyville Resources Produting Formation:  Johnson
Designate Type of Completion; Elevation: Ground: 3137 Kelly Bushing:  3148'
X New wel [] ReEntry: [ workover Total Depth:  4750'  Plug Back Totat Depth:  4702"
X oi ] wsw ] swip ] siow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 305' Feet
[] Gas (] paa (] ENHR ] sigw Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?  [Xves [ INo
] oc L] csw L] Temp. Aba. If yes, show depth set; 2604’ Feet
(1 CM (Coal Bed Methane) If Alternate 1l completion, cement circulated from: 0
D Cathodic D Other (Core, Expl.. etc.): feet depth to: 2604° wi 450 sxemt
I Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Operaior. Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Well Name: (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Original Comp. Date: _________ Original Total Depth: Chioride content; 32000 ppm. Fluid Volume: 900 bbls

D Deepening [:| Re-perf. |:| Conv. to ENHR DConv. to SWD

Dewatering method used:  Evaporation
D Conv. to GSW

[] Piug Back: Plug Back Total Depth Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
C i Permit #:
I:] ommingled Operater Name:
(] Dual Completion Permit #:
Lease Name: License #

(] swo Permit #:

[] ENHR Permit #: Quarter Sec. Twp 5 R R@EWEBV est

|:| GSW Permit #: County: Permit #:

9/13/2011 9/122/2011 1012012011 JAN 3 o 2012

Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or o
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date K

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas
67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or corversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information of side two of this
form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12
months). One copy of all wireling logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4
form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells,

AFFIDAVIT KCC Office Use ONLY
i 1 i ire f \
| a.m the affiant and | hereby certify ?hat all req.mr ments of the statutes rule.s amfl regu- Qﬁt er of Confidentlality Receiveq
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and l ‘ I 4
the statements herein are complete and correct tothe best of my knowledae. Date: | -“ \ 12, ~ ! l! /

Confidential Release Date:

Wireline Log Received

Signature:  Scotft Hampel / - (Ea-_ c_z ; [z/ Geologist Report Recelved
Tte: _ Vice President - Production Date: _1/26/2012 L] UC Distribution Ul
tle: Si ate: ALT D| B’" [:} Il Approved by: b\g Date: d




Side Two

Operator Name: Lease Name: JAMES "8 Well # #1-35

Sec. 35 Twp 10 S. R 33 [ East Dwest

McCoy Petroleum Corporation

County: Thomas

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report il final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow
rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Atiach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final
geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken g Yes D No E Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum @ Sample
{Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
| ical h{ N
Samples Sent to Geological Survey P ves [] No See Attached Sheet
Cores Taken []ves [X] No
Electric Log Run D ves [] Mo
Electric Log Submitted Electronically B yes [} No
{if no, Submit Copy}
List All E. Logs Run: WEATHERFORD: Array Induction, Density-Neutron,
Microresistivity.
LOG TECH: Sonic Cement Bond Log.
Geological Report.
CASING RECORD X New [ ] Used
Report all strings set-conducior, surface, intermediate, production, etc,
. Size Hole Size Caing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D.} Lbs. / Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.625 23# 305' Common 200 3%CC, 2%Gel
Production 7.875 4.5 11.64# 4744 ASC 125 2%Gel, 10%Salt,
1/4#isxFlocele.
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpos:: ) Topo‘gﬂom Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
'erforate f
X__ Protect Casing 2604-2604' Poxmix 60/40 450 6%Gel, 1/4#/sx Flocele
__ PlugBack TD
— Plug Off Zone
Shots Per PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs SetType Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record Depth
Foot Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated {Amount and Kind of Material Used) ep
4 4650-4654 Johnson AC: 500 gals 15% MCA. REAC: 1500 gals 15% FeNe 4654

RE

TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Rum; J ,
2,675 4685 0 [Jves [X No AN 3 0 212
Date of First, Resumed, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method: K
10/20/2011 [] Flowing [ Pumping [_] GasLift [_] Other (Explain) CC WM :H’ m
Estimated Production Qil  Bbls Gas  Mcf Water Bbis Gas-0il Ratio Gravity
Per 24 H
er 24 Hours a7 0 5
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
) Johnson; 4650-4654"
[Jvented [Jsoit [Jusedontease | LJOpentole Xped. [ Dually Comp. [ Commingied
] (Submit ACO-5) (Subrnit ACO-4}
{if vented, Submit ACC-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 8. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




g KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

ACO-1 Supplemental Information

McCoy Petroleum Corporation
James ‘B’ #1-35

NE SE SW, Section 35-105-33W
990° FSL & 2310’ FWL

Thomas County, Kansas

API# 15-193-20819-0000

09-13-11 MIRT. Spud @ 7:15 P.M. Drilled 12 %4” surface hole to 306’. Deviation 1/2° @
306’. Ran 7 joints of new 8 5/8”, 23# surface casing. Talley =293". Set at 305° KB.
Welded straps on casing. Allied cemented with 200 sacks of Common with 3% CC and 2%
Gel. Plug down @ 11:45 P.M. Cement did circulate. WOC,

DST #1 4295-4320° (Lansing *J’)

Open: 307, SI: 30 ”, Open: 307, SI: 30”

I Open: Weak surface blow, died in 4 minutes. No blow back.
2" Open: No blow. No blow back.

Recovered: 3’ Mud with oil spots

IFP: 15-16 # FFP: 15-16%

SIP: 26-22#%

DST #2 4594-4666° (Johnson Zone)
Open: 30%, SI: 60”, Open: 607, SI. 90”
I Open: Strong blow, built to Bottom of Bucket in 15”. No blow back.
2" Open: Strong blow, built to Bottom of Bucket in 15”. No blow back.
Recovered: 568° Gas In Pipe
62’ Gassy Mud Cut Oil (10%Gas, 60%0il, 30%Mud)
176’ Gassy Mud Cut Oil (20%Gas, 70%0il, 10%Mud)

62’ Gassy Oil Cut Mud (30%Gas, 40%Mud, 30%0il}

300’ Total Fluid Recovery RECE’ VED
IFP: 24-116# FFP: 123-179%
SIP: 525-485# JAN 30 2012
KCC wick,

09-22-11 RTD 4750°. LTD 4748’. Weatherford ran Dual Induction, Density/Neutron and
Microlog. Conditioned hole and LDDP. Ran 109 jts of new 4 2, 11.6# production casing,
Talley =4750.5". Set casing @ 4744’ LTD. Shoe joint =42’. PBTD =4702". Centralizers
on joints 1, 3, and 5. Port collar @ 2604°. Cement basket below and centralizer above port
collar. RU Allied. Pumped 750 gals of mud flush. Cemented with 125 sx of ASC cement
with 2 % gel, 10% salt and “#/sx flocele. Lift pressure 700 #. Landed plug with 1200 #.
Plug down @ 2:15 AM on 9/23/11. Plugged rathole w/30 sx and mousehole w/20 sx. Rig
released @ 6:15 AM on 9/23/10. Job supervised by Dave Oller. WOCT.




. KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

ACO-1 Supplemental Information

McCoy Petroleum Corporation
James ‘B’ #1-35

NE SE SW, Section 35-105-33W
990° FSL & 2310° FWL

Thomas County, Kansas

APHE 15-193-20819-0000

SAMPLE TOPS

Anhydrite 2637 (+511)

Heebner 4055 (- 907)

Toronto 4085 (- 937)

Lansing 4101 (- 953)

Stark 4319 (- 1191)

BKC 4383 (- 1235)

Pawnee 4514 (- 1366)

Cherokee Shale 4566 (- 1418)

Johnson Zone 4643 (- 1495)

Mississippian 4702 (- 1554)

RTD 4750 (- 1602)

ELECTRIC LOG TOPS

Anhydrite 2637 (+511)

Heebner 4054 (- 906)

Toronto 4083 (- 935)

Lansing 4097 (- 949)

Stark 4314 (- 1166)

BKC 4379 (- 1231)

Pawnee 4508 (- 1360)

Cherokee Shale 4561 (- 1413)

Johnson Zone 4638 (- 1490)

Mississippian 4698 (- 1550)

LTD 4748 (- 1600)

RECEIVED
JAN 379 2012
KCC WICHITA




Brent

From: kolar-admin@kgs.ku.edu

Sent: Wednesday, January 25, 2012 2:48 PM

To: brent@mccoypetroleum.com

Subject: . KCC: JAMES 'B' 1-35 Well Completion Returned

The KCC has returned the ACO1 for the well named JAMES 'B' 1-35. Corrections or additional information is needed. Be
sure to make the necessary changes and resubmit the ACO1 within 30 days.

Specific information from the KCC about what needs to be done is available on KOLAR.

After 30 days, if the ACO1 has not been resubmitted to the KCC, it will be deleted from KOLAR and you will not be able
to retrieve it, but you have the option to file a new ACO1.

<b>NOTE: If you are requesting confidentiality on an ACO-1, then you must resubmit the ACO-1 before the original 120
day confidentiality period expires in order for confidentiality to be granted:<\b>

Message ID: 1000203528

https://kolar.kgs.ku.edu/

RECEIVED
JAN 39 202

KCC WICHITA




BEFORE THE CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )

OF MCCOY PETROLEUM CORPORATION ) DOCKET NO.

FOR AN EXCEPTION TO K. A, R. 82-3-107(e)(1} ) LICENSE NO. 5003

FOR ITS JAMES “B” #1-35 WELL IN SECTION )

35-T105-R33W, THOMAS COUNTY, KANSAS ) CONSERVATION DIVISION

)

Sy
APPLICATION Nig

COMES NOW McCoy Petroleum Corporation (“Operator”), by and through its Vice President of

Production Scott Hampe!, and for its application in the captioned matter states as follows:

1. Operator is a corporation licensed to do business in the State of Kansas. Operator’s address is
8080 E. Central Ave., Wichita, KS 67206-2366.

2. Operator has been issued license number 5003 by the Commission, which license remains in
effect.

3. Operator is the operator of the James “B” #1-35 well located in the SW/4 of Section 35-T10S-
R33w, Thomas County, Kansas, APi# 15-193-20819-00-00.

4. The James “B” #1-35 well was spudded on September 19, 2011. OnJanuary 19, 2012, an ACO-
1 form was received by the Commission through KOLAR (Kansas On-Line Automated
Reporting) for the well, with a written request for confidentiality of all data, pursuant to K. A.
R. 82-3-107(e)(1).

5. By letter to Oberator dated January 25, 2012, the Commission refused to érant the requested

confidentiality for the stated reason that the request was not made within the 120 days

required by K. A. R. 82-3-107(e}{1}.

RECEIVED
JAN 30 2012

KCC WICHITA




Natural Gas * Crude Ol
Exploration & Production

McCOY PETROLEUM CORPORATION

8080 E. Central, Suite 300
Wichita, KS 67206-2366

316-636-2737
316-636-2741 (Fax)

January 26, 2012

Kansas Corporation Commission
Conservation Division

130 8. Market - Room 2078
Wichita, KS 67202

Ref:  McCoy Petroleum Corporation
James ‘B’ #1-35
NE SE SW, Section 35-108-33W
990° FSL & 2310° FWL
Thomas County, Kansas
API# 15-193-20819-0000

Dear Regulators:

Please hold any information on the above referenced well in "Confidential Custody" for
the maximum time as prescribed in K.A.R. 82-3-107 (e) (1).

An additional one year extension is also requested as is authorized by K.A.R. 82-3-107
(e) (4). The "Confidential Custody" on the referenced well is requested for a maximum

of 2 years.

y > J

Scott Hampel
Vice President - Production

RECEIVED
JAN 3 202

KCC WICHITA




REMITTO PO.BOX M1
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67663

T

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 043414
sBRVICECEN% : '

* A
C o (alie

' AN
'@Wﬁz?’*ab_ o7

( [4
cHarGeTo: L2 Cc;vﬁpeﬁ'b/a(ﬂ Cinprs
STREET A
crry STATE ziP

To Allied Cementing Co., LLC,

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment
and furnish cementer and helper(s)to assist awner or
conlractor lo do work as is listed. The above work was
done o satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or
coniractor. ! have read and understand the "GENERAL,
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reversse side.

PRINTED NAM

SIGNATURE

e~ SEC. TWE. RANG! »,_.‘_‘:, CALLED OUT ON LOQCATION  HIOR START OB 1SH
vaf} /3~y 35( /0 53’_3 ; 4,522‘% ‘gﬁ
S et t-ay . T Ty
LEASE werLs /~35 LOCAT!ON ﬂﬁfcﬂy /6_3’ 4J Q?a.) 7 4 'ﬂyg
OLD O@iwle ane) zﬁv/ﬁa ™ .
CONTRACTOR _ A cq mifven, 462 QWNER S <ece,
TYPEOEIOB 5 —qe-e
HOLESIZE /A Y  TD 30& CEMENT
CASING SIZE zP DEPTH 755 ° * AMOUNT ORDERED _A 9054, dpeny 324 €€
TUBING SIZE DEPTH A2 gof
DRILL P)PE DEPTH ' i
TOOL DEPTH
PRES. MAX _MINIMUM COMMON RO @ f6.25 3—?5c2 Ve
MEAS. LINE SHOE 10INT POZMIX
CEMENTLEFTINCSG. /S ¢ GEL ?mé.s@ AR5 J’J.
PERFS, CHLORIDE Dres @ FERD _YAT Y
DISPLACEMENT / 7. ?? ASC @
EQUIPMENT @
;o .
PUgIP énucx CEMENTER AR K5 ®
/A HELPER WK em o
‘BULK TRUCK:
3 Y7 . _BRIVER f;;ﬁ&ew_ o
BULK TRUCK :
4 K HRIVER @
e HANDLING _R/{ S/r @ 2RS5 A 72¥ 2>
- MILBAGE 229 58w, bt 3236
REMARKS: TOTAL Y358 ¥/

1

SERVICE
DEPTH OF JOB 233°
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE ' 25 do
EXTRA FOOTAGE
MILEAGE __ <& x"?_ @ 700 ?ﬁiao
ANLFOI;E _é'_\__éf—_ A 00
éﬁ elirole %@ ﬁiao S Prad
ToTAL fO9F2 0
PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
@
@
@
@
@
TOTAL
SALES TAX (If Any)
_ TOTALCHARGES
DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

RECEIVED

JAN 3 2012

.>

KCC WICHITA




-

-

i

""" ALLIED CEJIENTING CO., LLC. 030855

REMITTO P.O.BOX 31 SERVICE POINT:
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665
- - - SEC. TWP. RANGCE CALLED OUT ON ATI0)] JOB START {JOB FINISH
22 . 7 s [Mos| gz Bofi| [Somn | Z:IS Ln
Jpms BT o ;
_LBA'SOB 8 wened /=35 lhocknon- % %) ~p) Zwd Zﬁ&zﬁ_ 1@
OLD OREEW(Circle one) . -

.

LY

CEMENT

CONTRACTOR £ : # YNER ___ Spis..
TYPROFJOB /%; ﬁi,& sz’}a? g4 =2

AMOUNT ORDERED _DJ98 _&45 2u58~ .2.

L28 sbs_fse /eiﬂmzsudm;

OLES Z

CASING SIZE ,z,// DEPTH 75D, 52
TUBING SIZE mapm
PRES. MAX MINIMUM
MEAS. LINE SHOB JOINT 4/7s70 "
CEMENT LEFT IN C56G.

PERFS.

DISPLACEMENT

EQUIPMENT

PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER __~FZARY
#3944 28( HELPER TerlY
BULK TRUCK
g 39+ DRIVER LIAYRE.
BULK TRUCK

] DRIVER

i REMARKS:

MIY 758 £pks A2 26 S
EEMENT Malk befe . Zo &
Lemsd ¥ Fpt- Mols. Lk fack es
4 LAGING . X L8 sds  AS GH s,
; :

cHARGETO: e CaY Frttolwm

STREET _

AT J2ep psr

T

CITY

STATE

_ZIP

To Allied Cenzeating Co., LLC.

‘You are hereby requested o rent cementing equipment
and fumnish cementer and helper(s) to assisl owner or
contractor to do work as s listed. The above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or
contraclor. 1have read and understand the "GENERAL
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side,

PRINTED NAME

SIGNATURE

Ke G

COMMON @

POZMIX @

GEL @ .?_zg _ 3 &

CHLORIDE @ , —

ASC_ /75 Sks @ (.E'-aw §Z£ ]
@

T#l7 Sl s& e 23 B 3Ry ES

: @ ,
WEL-Z  Teosph o ]2 L SE
@

. :
HANDLING _ Zo# s#& @ 2% _48s¥y %

MILEAGE il 2y
TOTAL T HIC %
SERVICE
DEPTH OF JOB A 25D eS52 7 _
PUMPTRUCK CHARGE 24054
EXTRA FOOTAGE ®

'MILEAGE e z&7 @

MJIF LD ¥ @_-Zce___ a?ao
Freg

ATEAT fe e

7@£

TOTAL ,.2'_4’-3_7_“%

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

s2r ¥
- 7 @ 27 &
2 Zo @ L
@ .
roma, _360% %
SALES TAX (If Any) :
ToTAL cHaraes L 7. 27

DISCOUNT

. IFPAID IN 20 DAYS

RECEIVED
JAN 30 2012

KCC WICHITA




-

REMITTO PQ.BOX31

- ALL'ED CEMENTING CC, LLC. 035077

SERVICE POINT:

;prJSLLNJVSVva\_fOW il
47-.,-._1?::7"/ Cotlao—
et NS5O 5 g C et asf—

O perr-CoTlla,
fgmw [00 «©

L‘Mq ca—-d b

! s __/"]M-’ 3
/7 ‘

CHARGETO: 1 Cchrv /D Cf?cf’é‘/ Cleoyy
STREET
CITY STATE ZIP

Ton Allied. Cementing: Co.. LLC.

You are hereby requested’ to rent. -cementing equipment
and fumxsh cementer and he\pet(s) to assist owner or
contractor to do work as is hsted The above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or
conlractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

" PRINTEDNAME ~___~_ ™" °

SIGNATURE j@,ﬁ:%'_,_

RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 Dallle, /é)
>
CO— 3 SEC TWP. RANGE CALLED QUT ON LOCATION |JOB START  |JOB FINISH
DATE 3 4 2> rg k23 ,
L7 NTY STATE
?E"C’_ G WELL# /~ 5.5 |LOCATION CDauéA; f),/z &) ) i 247a3 /%?
OLD.ORNEW)Circle one) ’
CONTRACTOR £ ¢/ ew cele t! Service OWNER_ S @2
TYPEOFJOB por~ 7 of/c +—
HOLE SIZE TD. CEMENT
CASINGSIZE Y. /Z. DEPTH Y 25, S& A%%’NTORDERED o/ SS5k5 di é’%ﬂﬂ
TUBING SIZE ___DEPTH Yy F Lo sea/ ,
DRILL PIPE DEPTH
TOOL ar?~Cd{a,~ DEPTH. ax’
PRES. MAX MINIMUM. COMMON: @
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX @
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. - GEL @
PERFS. ~ CHLORIDE ' @ - -
DISPLACEMENT /0. /Z L4/ ASC_, @ ‘
EQUIPMENT Lt~ Y50 545 @ y9.56 353590
- @
/) VAP 30 770 35578
PUMP.TRUCK CEMENTER MK&«-L Floseaf V/a @—;'"7
oot Y3 neriR Pa rre.s 2
“ BULK.TRUCK
@
#3757/ A4 DRIVER £ r//g'/aqa&u o
BULK TRUCK @
# DRIVER HANDLING __¥F5 35/ @ (A5 [a7425
MILEAGE __(F5 o 330 40
REMARKS: TOTAL JRYEYS

SERVIGE
DEPTH OF JOB (O’
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE . RAR 35
EXTRA FOOTAGE @
MILEAGE __@ X" 2. 7 v F¥oe
MAMIFOLD .
Acz}qaf'ueﬁ e le @ 7;3 ??i
TOTAL A 2S5 7
PLUG & FLOAT EQUII’MENT '
@
@
@
@ N
@'.
TOTAL
'SALES TAX (If Any)
TOTAL CHARGES
DISCOUNT Looe v ez oo

oo - iFPAID } EE.YS

JAN 39 202
KCC WICHITA




RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For.  McCoy Petroleum Corperation

8080 E. Central, Suite 300
Wichita, KS 67206

ATTN: Robert Hendrix

James B #1-35

35-10s-33w Thomas,KS

Start Date:  2011.09.19 @ 12:07:00
End Date:  2011.09.19 @ 18:46:30
Job Ticket # 44482 DST#: 1

_ Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 7856254778 fax: 785-625-5620 RECEI '

Frinted: 20611.10.05 '&913019 20'2
KCC WiCHTA

uonesadion wnajonad AoNdN

SM'Sewoly ] MEE-SOL-5¢

#1484 SE-1# g sawer

r Buisue-y

61'60°110Z



DRILL STEMTEST REPORT

RILOBITE
ESTING , NG

McCoy Petroleum Corperation

8080 E Cenfral, Suite 300
Wichita, KS 67206

ATTN  Robert Hendrix

35-10s-33w Thomas,KS

James B #1-35
Job Ticket 44482

Test Start: 2011.09.19 @ 12:07:00

DST#:1

GENERAL INFORMATION:
Forrration: Lansing J )
Deviated:- No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Typer  Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Tirrme Tool Cpenad: 14:39:15 Tester: Bradley Walter
Tirre Test Ended:  18:46:30 Unit No: 40
Interval: 4295.00 ft (KB} To  4320.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Bavations: 3148.00 ft (KB}
Total Depth: 4295.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 3137.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 8652 Inside . :
Press@RunDepth: 15685psig @  4296.00 ft (KB) Capacity: . 8000.00 psig
Start Date: " 2011.09.18 End Date: 2011.09.19  Last Calb.: 2011.09.19
Start Time: 12:07:05 End Time: 1846:29  Time On Btm 2011.09.19 @ 14:38:45
Tme OFf Bim ~ 2011.09.19 @ 16:40:15
TEST COMMENT: IF. Surface blow, died @ 5 rrinutes.
ISk Na return.
FF: No blow .
FSk No return,
= " Pressure va, Tima = PRESSURE SUMMARY
o F S W N O S S i — Tire Fressure( Tenp | Annotation
E T — 3 (Mn.) (psig) | (degF)
oo +— 3™ 0| 214224 111.83 | Initial Hydro-static
. | | i. 1| 1542 | 111.11| Open To Fow(1)
E |1 ] 30 16.33 | 111.60| Shut-n(1)
= 1 1 E 60| 2571 | 11223|End Shutin(1)
- I | 1 =
; f—l T : § 60 1546 | 112.24| Open To FAow(2)
£ S| b E i 90 15.65 112,96 | Shut-in(2)
/ { ! f Fo 122 2222 | 11362} End Shut-In(2)
= \ ,1 ’ o ;‘ 1. 122 | 2104.79 | 114,50} Final Hydro-static
a T 3
vV / L {3
=1 // =T 1
F 3=
¢ Ty - \ ) I o
o E ) L]
Mt Sy DT Tirna (Heum)
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volure (bbl) Clx!e(im_tns) Pressire (psig) Gas Rata (Mcl/d) |
3.00 mud 100%m(oil spots) 001
Trilobite Testing, nc Ref. No: 44482 Frinted: 2011.10.05 @ 12:16:09

. .
: e, 5




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

RILOBITE TOOL DIAGRAM
N McCoy Retroleum Corperation 35-10s-33w Thomas,KS
gg% EST’N G ! ING 8080 E. Central, Suite 300 James B #1-35
Z53 Wchita, KS 67206 Job Ticket: 44482 DST#:1
; ’,ﬁ\\" ATIN  Robert Handrix Test Start: 2011.09.18 @ 12:07.00

Tool Information

Crill Fipe: Length: 4055.00 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume:  56.88 bbl Tool Weight: 1500.00 b
Heavy Wt Fpe:  Length:. 0.00ft Diarreter: 0.00 inches Volurre: 0.00 bhl Weight set on Packer: 25000.00 b
Cxill Collar: Length: 249.00ft Diameter: 225 inches Volume: 1.22 bbl . Vieight to Full Loose:  76000.001b
Drill Fipe Above KB: 32001t Torelvolme: - 8810/t ;to:rl'n? Va\:i::t: Initia ezooggg
Depth to Top Packer: 4205.00 ft Final 62000.00 b
Oepth to Bottom Packer: ft :
Interval between Packers: . 25.00 ft
Tool Length: 48.00 ft
Nurrber of Packers: 2  Dameter: 6.75 inches
Tool Conmrents:
Tool Description Length {ft} Serial No. Position Depth{ft) Accum.Lengths
Change Over Sub 1.00 4273.00
Shut In Tool 5.00 4278.00
Hydraulic tool 5.00 4283.00
Safety Joint 200 4285.00
Packer 5.00 4290.00 23.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 5.00 429500
Stubb 1.00 4296.00
Recorder 0.00 8652 Inside  4296.00
Recorder 0.00 8360 Cutside  4296.00
Perforations 21.00 : 4317.00
Bullnose 3.00 4320.00 25.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor
Total Tool Length: 48.00
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 44482 Printed: 2011.10.05 @ 12:16:10




21 0BITE DRILL STEMTEST REPORT FLUID SUMMARY
McCoy Petroleum Corperation : 35-10s-33w Thomas,KS
ESTING , NG 8080 E Central, Suite 300 ' James B #1-35
Wehita, KS 67208 ._ : Job Ticket: 44482 DST#: 1
ATIN  Robert Hendrix . Test Start: 2011.09.19 @ 12:07:00
Mud and Cushlon Information i
Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Ol APt . Odeg AH
Mud Weight: 9.00 [b/gal Cushion Length: ) ft Water Salinity! Oppm
Viscosity: 61.00 seciqt . Cushion Volurme: - bl '
Water Loss: 9.57.in® Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure; psig
Salinity: 7700.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 1.00 inches

Recovery Information
Recowery Table

Length Description ) Volume
ft bbl
3.00 | rrud 100%m {oil spots) 0.015
Total Length: 3.004t Total Volurre: 0.015 bbl
Num Puid Samples: 0 Mh Gas Borbs: O Serial #:
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:

Recovery Conmrents:

Trilobkte. Testing, Inc Ref. No: 44482 ° Frinted; 2011.10.05 @ 12:16:11



Serial #: 8852 Inside McCay Petroletum Corperation James B #1-35 DST Test Number: 1 o~ &
0 S =
Pressure vs. Time ; ay S
i e §
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Trilobite Testing, nc Ref. No: 44482 Frinted: 2011.10.05 @ 1216:12



RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEMTEST REPORT

Prepared For. McCoy Petroleum Corperation

8080 E. Central, Suite 300
Wichita, KS 67208

ATIN: Robert Hendrix

James B #1-35

35-10s-33w Thomas,KS
Start Date:  2011.09.21 @ 06:40:00
End Date:  2011.09.21 @ 15:47:00
Job Ticket # 44483 DST# 2

Trilohite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 . Hays, KS 67601
ph: 7856254778 fax: 785-625-5620

Frinted: 2011.10.05 @ 12:16:29
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DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

RILOBITE

ZE S
ZES '
;i, ES ESTIN 6 NG 8080 E Central, Sufte 300
ZES Wichita, KS 67206
—?IE ;—\Q‘\ X
[ ATIN Robert Hendrix

McCoy F\etroleum Corperation

35-10s-33w Thomas,KS

James B #1-35
Job Ticket: 44483 '
Test Start: 2011.09.21 @ 06:40:00 .

DST#:2

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Fo_mation: Johnsen . :
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Oonventional BottomHole (Resef)
Time Tool Opened: 09:12:00 ' Tester: Bradley Walter
Time Test Ended: . 15:47:00 Unit No: 40
Interval: 4594.00ft {KB) To 4666.00 ft {KB) (TVD) Reference Bevations: 3148.00 ft(KB)
Total Depth: 4295.00 ft(KB) (TVD) '3137.00 ft{(CF)
Hole Diarreter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 8652 Inside . .
Press@RunDepth: 17878 psig @  4595.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2011.09.21 End Date: 20110021 Last Calib.: 2011.09.21
Start Time: 06:40:05 End Time: 15:47:.00  Tire On Btm 2011.09.21 @ 09:11:45
Time OFff Bt 2011.090.21 @ 13:11:15
TEST COMMENT: |- BOB@ 15 minutes,
ISI: No return.
FF: BOB @ 15 minutes.
FSt Buitt to 6 inches died @ 50 minutes.
Pressure ve. Time PRESSURE SUMMARY
= ezt Tire Presswre] Termp | Annotation
— | (Mn) | (psig) | (degF)
] 0 239272 { 116,25] Ihitial Hydro-static
i 3 1 23.96 { 114.67 | Open To Fow(1)
25 116.05 117.57 | Shut-In(1)
- b 90| 525.09 { 121.09| End Shut-In{1)
i 5‘ 90 123.13 120.95 | Cpen Te FAow (2)
£ . ? 154 | 178.78 | 121.83| Shut-n(2)
= ] 240 | 48498 | 123.22| End Shut-In(2}
1\ w . 240 | 2221.83 123.89 | Final Hydro-static
- = ‘
| p
| ]
o | 1
1 |
24 Wed Sap- 2011 Tima (Hours) ™
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (1) Descriplion Volume (ki) Choke (inches) ' Pressure {psig) | Gas Rete (Mctid) I
62.00 gmoo 10g 30m&0c 0.30 ’
176.00 gnmeo 20g 10m 700 087
62.00 gocm 30g 40m 300 .77
0.00 568 GIP 0.00
* Recovery from multiple tests
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 44483 Printed: 2011.10.05 @ 12:16:30
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RILOBITE
ESTING , N0

DRILL STEMTEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM
MceCoy Fetroleum Corperation 35-10s-33w Thomas,KS

8080 E Central, Suite 300 James B #1-35 ‘

Wichita, KS 67206 Job Ticket; 44483

ATIN.  Robert Hendrix

DST#:2
Test Start: 2011.09.21 @ 06:40:00 I

Tool Information

Crill Fipe: Length: 4342.00ft Diameter; 3.80 inches Volume:  60.91 bbl .Tool Weight: 1500.00 b

Heavy Wt Fpe:  Length: 0.00ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volurre: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 25000.00 b

Crill Collar: - Length: 249.00ft Diamster: 2.25 inches Volurre: 1.22 bbl Weight to Pull Loose:  82000.00b |

vl i Above KE: h 20001t Total Volume:  62.13 bbl ToolChased 0.00ft -
String Weight: Initial  71000.00 b

Depth to Top Packer: 4594.00 ft Final  72000.00 b

Depth to Bottom Packer: ft .

Interval betw een Packers:  72.00ft

Tool Length; 95,00 ft

Nurrber of Packers: 2  Diarmrster: 6.75 inches

Toot Comments;

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth{ft} Accum.Lengths

Change Over Sub 1.00 4572.00

Shut In Tool 5.00 4577.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 4582.00

Safety Joint 200 4584.00

Packer 5.00 4589.00 23.00 Bottem Of Top Packer

Packer 5.00 4594.00

Stubb 1.00 4595.00

Recorder 0.00 8852 nside  4595.00

Recorder 0.00 - 8360 Quiside  45985.00

Perforations 3.00 4598.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 4595.00

Drill Fipe 63.00 4662.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 4663.00

Bullnose 3.00 4666.00 72.00 Battom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 95.00

Trilobite Testing, inc

Ref. No: 44483

Frinted: 2011.10.05 @ 12:16:30




7% —rh-”_OBH'E DRILL STEMTEST REPORT - FLUID SUMMARY
1 M:Coy Petroleum Corperation : 35-10s-33w Thomas,KS
ESTING , ING 8080 E Central, Suite 300 James B #1-35
Wichita, KS67206 . Job Ticket: 44483 DST#: 2
ATTN. Robert Hendrix B Test Start, 2011.08.21 @ 06:40:00
Mpd and Cushion Informaticn ‘
Mud Type:  Gel Chem Cushion Type: ., CilAR: o 28deg AR
Mud Weight: 9.00 bb/gal Cushion Length: o ft Water Salinity: Oppm
Viscosity: 57.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: - bbl ’
Water Loss: 2581 . s Gas Cushion Type: .
Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 7400.00 ppm . .
Filter Cake: 1.00 inch_es

Recovery Information
' Recowery Table

A _ Length - Description A Volume
ft bb!
62.00 | gmeco 109 30m&0o ) : 0.305
176.00 | gmeco 209 10m700 0.866]
62.00 | goem 30g 40m 300 ' £ 0.769
000 |588GP - 0.000§
Total Length: 300.00ft Total Volurme: 1.840 bhl
Num Fluid Sarrples: O NumGas Bombs: O Serial #:
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:
Recovery Comments:

Trilobite Testing, Ihc Ref. No. 44483 Printed: 2011.10.05 @ 12:16:31




Serial # 8652 Inside M:zCoy Petroleum Corperation James B #1-35 DST Test Number: 2

Pressure vs. Time
[v] (¥]
8652 Prassure 8652 Temperature
2300 I Inktial i{-lydro—statlc : { I
[~ n ! \
— | Hydro-static
B | 120
I 1
- I |
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i | : :
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e Trilobite Testing, he Ref. No: 44483 Frinted: 2011.10.05 @ 12:16:32
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THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

Before Commuissioners: Mark Sievers, Chairman
Thomas E. Wright
Shari Feist Albrecht
In the Matter of the Application of McCoy Docket No. 13-CONS-150-CEXC
Petroleum Corporation for an exception to
K.A.R. 82-3-107(e)(1) for its James "B" #1-

)

; CONSERVATION DIVISION
35 well in Section 35-T10S-R33W, Thomas )

)

)

County, Kansas. License No. 5003

ORDER GRANTING APPLICATION

Now, the above-captioned matter comes on before the State Corporation Commission of
the State of Kansas ("Commission"). Being duly advised in the premises, the Commission finds
and concludes as follows:

1. McCoy Petroleum Corporation (“MPC" or “Applicant”™) is a Kansas corporation.
KCC records indicate the operator is currently licensed to conduct oil and gas activities in
Kansas pursuant to K.S.A. 55-155. |

2. On November 13, 2012, MPC filed its application with the Commission seeking an
order designating all information filed by MPC pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-107(d) relating to its
James "B" #1-35 well located in the Southwest Quarter of Section 35, Township 10 South,
Range 33 West, Thomas County, Kansas, as confidential pursuant to the provisions of K.A.R.
82-3-107(e). Notice was proper in every respect and was published at least fifteen (15) days
prior to the hearing for this application in The Wichita Eagle and The Colby Free Press

newspapers, there were no protests.




3. The application in this docket was filed pursuant to the rules and regulations of the
State Corporation Commission of the State of Kansas and the Kansas Statutes, thus fulfilling all
statutory and regulatory requirements.

4. According to the provisions of K.A.R, 82-3-107(d)(1), operators shall deliver a copy
of the affidavit of completion, core analyses, final drill stem data elements, recorded drill stem
fluid recoveries and charts, final electric logs, ﬁnél radioactivity logs, similar wireline logs or
surveys run by operators on all boreholes, excluding seismic shot holes, final logs run to obtain
geophysical data, geological well reports, and if available, final electronic log files in a data
format and medium approved by the director within 120 days of the spud date or date of
commencement of recompletion of the well.

5. K.AR. 82-3-107(e)(1) provides if a written request is made to the conservation
division within 120 days of the spud date or date of commencement of recompletion of the well,
all information, samples, or cores filed as required in subsections (c) or (d) shall be held in
confidential custody for an initial period of one year from the written request.

6. K.AR. 82-3-107(e)(2) provides all rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the filings
are not timely, as provided in subsections (c) and (d}, or if the request for confidentiality is not
timely, as provided in paragraph (e)(1).

7. MPC spud the James "B" #1-35 on September 13, 2011,

8. MPC completed the James "B" #1-35 as a well capable of producing o1l from the
Mississippi formation on October 20, 2011.

9. MPC submitted its written request for confidentiality on January 18, 2012 pursuant
to the provisions of K.A.R. 82-3-107(e)(1).

10. On January 19, 2012, MPC submitted the information required by K.A.R. 82-3-



107(d). Their submission was 128 days from the spud date of the James "B" #1-35 well,
meaning all confidentiality rights were lost due to the untimeliness of the filings per the
provisions of K.A.R. 82-3-107(¢)(2).

11. MPC asserts the late filing was an inadvertent oversight. MPC further asserts it has
no knowledge of harm to a third party resulting from its delayed filing; however, MPC alleges
potential economic and competitive harm are possible if the confidentiality exception sought is
denied.

12, Based on the lack of protests from interested parties, Staff recommends no parties
will be unduly prejudiced by the granting of this application. Staff further recommends the
Commission order MPC to preserve the confidential information for the entire period of
confidentiality as allowed by K.A.R. 82-3-107(e) in the event Staff requests the in camera review
and explanation of the information. Staff further recommends the confidentiality period granted
by the Commission should begin with the date the information was required to be submitted,
January 11, 2012 and end on January 11, 2014.

13. The Comnussion finds the exception sought in the application in this docket should
be granted and the information treated confidential for the time period beginning on January 11,
2012 and ending on January 11, 2014,

IT IS, THEREFORE, BY THE COMMISSION ORDERED: MPC is hereby granted
an exception to the requirements contained in K.A.R. 82-3-107(e)(2). Its request for
confidentiality of the information provided pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-107(d) for its James "B" #1-
35 well in Thomas County, Kansas is granted for a period of two years, beginning January 11,
2012 and ending January 11, 2014, The Commission further orders MPC to preserve the

confidential information in the event Staff requests an in camera review during the




confidentiality period.

Any party affected by this Order may file with the Commission a petition for
reconsideration pursuant to K.S.A, 77-529(a). Such petition shall be filed within fifteen (i5)
days after service of this Order and must state the specific grounds upon which relief is
requested. This petition for reconsideration shall be filed with the Executive Director of the
Conservation Division, Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202-3802.

The Commission retains jurisdiction of the subject matter and the parties for the purpose
of entering such further Order or Orders as from time-to-time it may deem proper.

BY THE COMMISSION IT IS SO ORDERED.
Sievers, Chmn.; Wright, Com.; Feist Albrecht, Com.

Date: JAN 14 208 @ﬂ——ﬁ
Patrice'\Pétersen Klein

Executive Director

Date Mailed: |~ 15~ 20\
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{ CERTIFY THE ORIGINAL
COPY IS ON FILE WITH
The State Corporation Commission

JAN 1 4 2013
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CERTIFICATE QF SERVICE

1 certify that on ‘ - \,6 - 2_0\?_'7 , | caused a complete and accurate copy
of this Order to be served via United States mail, with the postage prepaid and properly
addressed to the following:

Scott Hampel!

McCoy Petroleum Corporation
8080 E. Central, Suite 300
Wichita, Kansas 67206-2366

and dehivered by hand to:

Deanna Garrison, Production Department

e a U

Ryan'A. Hoffman /
Litigation Counse
Kansas Corporation Commission




